

Atul

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMON ORDER IN SERIAL NOS. 901 TO 1013  
ON THE SUPPLEMENTARY BOARD

DATED 9TH JULY 2021

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J  
(Through Video Conferencing)

DATED: 5th August 2021

PC:-

1. Taken up suo motu for Speaking to the Minutes of the Order dated 9th July 2021.
2. There is an inadvertent error in the order of 9th July 2021. Paragraph 5(B)3 of that order will be corrected to read thus:  

5(B)3 Where Advocates have entered appearance for one or more of the defendants, ***and have consented to waive service of the writ of summons*** the requirement of service is ~~waived~~ ***dispensed with***.
3. The order of 9th July 2021 be corrected accordingly.

4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production of an ordinary copy of this order.

**(G. S. PATEL, J)**