

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 218 OF 2021

Chaurang And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Shemaroo Entertainment Ltd. And 27 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2020

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 218 OF 2021

Chaurang And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Shemaroo Entertainment Ltd. And 27 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL APPEAL LODGING NO. 119 OF 2020

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 218 OF 2021

Chaurang And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Shemaroo Entertainment Ltd. And 27 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25628 OF 2021

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 218 OF 2021

Bharti Airtel Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S
Chaurang And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Mr Aloukik Pai a/w Mr Saharsh Sakhare i/b Ms Bina Pai for
Plaintiff.

Ms Kalyani Paunikar i/b Mr Mahesh Mahadgut for Defendants
No. 1 to 11.

Ms Vanditta Malhotra Hegde a/w Ms Sanjana Krishnasarma i/b
Singh & Singh Malhotra and Hegde for Defendant No. 19.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 17th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)