

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25628 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 218 OF 2021**

Bharti Airtel Ltd. ... Applicant
In the matter between
Chaurang and Others ... Plaintiffs
vs.
Shemaroo Entertainment ... Defendants
Ltd and 27 Others

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2020
AND
COMMERCIAL APPEAL (L) NO.119 OF 2020**

Chaurang and two others ... Applicants
vs.
Shemaroo Entertainment Ltd ... Defendants
and Others

Mr. Saharsh Sakhare i/b. Ms. Bina R. Pai for the Plaintiffs
Ms. Vanditta Malhotra Hegde, Mr. Rishi Mody, Ms. Sanjana
Krishnasarma i/b. Singh and Singh Malhotra and Hegde for
Defendant No. 19.

Ms. Kalyani R. Paunikar i/b. Mr. Mahesh A Mahadgut for
Defendant Nos. 1 to 11.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. As per order dated 11th December 2025 passed by the learned Prothonotary and Senior Master verifying the status and stage of the suit, some of the defendants are unserved.
2. Learned Advocate for the plaintiff shall take steps to serve the unserved defendants.
3. Stand over to 6th January 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]