



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
SUITS NO. 218 OF 2021**

Chaurang and Ors. ... Plaintiffs

Vs.

Shemaroo Entertainment Ltd.

and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Aloukik R. Pai a/w. Mr. Saharsh Sakhrare i/b. Mr. Bina R. Pai for the plaintiff.

Ms. Vandita, Mr. Rishi M. i/b. Singh and Singh Malhotra and Hegde for defendant no.19.

Mr. Rishit Badiani i/b. A. S. Dayal and Associates for defendant no.28.

Ms. Kalyani Paunikar i/b. Mr. Mahesh A. Mahadgut for defendant nos. 1 to 11.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 2nd February 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that Interim Application (L) No. 2118 of 2026 is filed for substituted service upon defendant nos. 13, 17, 21 and 27. The photocopy of the application is taken on record. He seeks leave to file additional affidavit to support prayers in the

application.

2. Leave granted.
3. Additional affidavit to be filed within two weeks.
4. Office shall place on record, the report regarding the status of service of writ of summons on the said defendants before the next date.
5. Stand over to 16th February 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]