



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
SUITS NO. 218 OF 2021**

Chaurang and Ors. ...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Shemaroo Entertainment Ltd. and Ors. ...Defendants

**WITH
COMMERCIAL APPEAL (L) NO. 119 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 473 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2020**

Mr. Saharsh Sakhare i/b. Bina R. Pai for the plaintiffs.

Ms. Vanditta Malhotra Hegde, Mr. Rishi Mody, Ms. Archi Gala
i/b. VMH and Associates for defendant no.19.

Mr. Kaivalya Shetye i/b. Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut for defendant
nos. 1 to 11.

Mr. Gaurav Gangal i/b. Mr. A. S. Dayal and Associates for
defendant no.28.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. To enable the office to comply with the earlier orders,
stand over to 24th March 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]